“Demand / Information Letter" (annexed as Annexure No. 2 in the 

Objections dated 03.10.2024) wherein it was stated "we are in a 

position to offer you a letter of possession in respect of your Flat No. 

GOKUL-1-1401...” and went on to raise a frivolous demand of 

Rs.42,525/- (Rupees Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five 

Only) along with GST@18% under the garb of metro cess, labour 

cess, elevated road cess, etc., without mentioning the fact of 

completion of project.  

6.7 "Letter of Offer of Possession" dated 18.05.2018 was revoked by the 

Respondent themselves by issuing a "Revised Letter of Possession"

[...]

the respondent promoter in Gulmohar Garden Phase-II, Raj Nagar 

Extension, Ghaziabad, U.P. on 27.02.2012. Agreement was executed 

between the promoter and allottee on 24.03.2012. The appellant 

allottee applied for loan to ICICI Bank. A tripartite agreement for the 

housing loan of Rs.25,00,000/- (rupees twenty five lakhs) was 

executed on 07.04.2012 between the appellant allottee, respondent 

promoter and ICICI Bank regarding Flat No.Gokul-1-1301 on the top 

floor. The appellant allottee has submitted that in the tripartite 

agreement in the clause 3 (f) the respondent promoter assured that